PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUWANG SONG	11/13/2014
JIANG WU	11/13/2014
PENGCHENG XU	11/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUXI LITTLE SWAN CO., LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 18, SOUTH CHANGJIANG ROAD, NEW DISTRICT	
City:	WUXI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	214028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29509354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)819-4787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: crauch@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP THE GUARANTY BUILDING

Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075559.00NEW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. RAUCH	
SIGNATURE:	/charles s rauch/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PDD143710US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503064391 REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, SONG, Shuwang, No. 18, South Changjiang Road, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, China; WU, Jiang, No. 18, South Changjiang Road, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, China; and XU, Pengcheng, No. 18, South Changjiang Road, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an INNER BARREL WITH DEHYDRATING HOLE OF WASHING MACHINE, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, claiming priority to Chinese patent application no. 201430193488.5 filed June 20, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, WUXI LITTLE SWAN CO., LTD., No. 18, South Changjiang Road, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, China, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said invention to WUXI LITTLE SWAN CO., LTD.;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said WUXI LITTLE SWAN CO., LTD. my entire right, tide, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said WUXI LITTLE SWAN CO., LTD, as the assignce of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my signature and date of execution:

BATT	11-13-2014
SONG, Shuwang	Date
吴江	11-13-2014
WU, Jiang	Date
令和400	(1-13-2014
XU, Pengcheng	Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 11/17/2014